}QThe Effects of Milk Processing on '*’Cs and *° =
Concentrations in

Cream, 20% fat Cottage cheese
If12Cs =106 iFl 122Cs =10, 8
Tf.20Sr,=0,78 Tf205r =107

Butter Cheese
TF+2iCs=10.12 Tf 13/C“_s =105
TS =10.09 r— — T£,20Sr,=15'8
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. Soft cheese
TFi2Cs =107
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Tf- ratio of radionuclide concentration in end product to
radionuclide concentration in milk (Ba/keg)
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Ferrocyne
95% Fe,[Fe(CN)¢l;
+5%0 KFe[Fe(CN)¢]

Giese Salt
NH, Fe[Fe(CN);]

Nigrovich Salt
KFe[Fe(CN)¢]
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%O Reduction of Collective 137Cs/®Sr Doses via
“*"—Changing Milk to Meat Production (given: the soil
contains 20 kBg/m?2 %°Sr and 1000 kBa/m? 137Cs)

137Cs — 84 MILK; 400 t dCOIIective
? N e MEq —Cs~67,6 M oses, mZv
90Sr-193 MBq 0§y £ 2.9 M:s: 13;1(8;5 —2833
‘ ! i ) .‘ r -
Y 1112
" FORAGE:
500 tons
% Collective
doses, mZv
MEAT, 37,3 t ’
FaCs-BATMBA [ ascs _ 847 137Cs — 36,9
s — 847 MB -
20Sr - 193 MBq e MBZ ) %1

39,9



% Collective Radiation Doses after Alternative Use ' 1©

- of Contaminated Grain Crops

Collective
doses, mZv

Bread
137 ) 137C — 260
Cs—40MBq— > s
. » 20Gr — 22 MBq 0SK — 440
N 700
“Grain crogs™ _1Cs - 40 MBq Chicken, 161 t
G cr ’
raga&;ops §>9osr — 22 MBq:> 137Cs — 2,33 MBq:> 13;5:5 - 30,3
’i&: OW. ?j;a 0Gr — 0,017 MBq Sr — 1,3
)\ N 31,6
137Cs — 40 MB Beef, 37,3 t
9°ssr ~22 M32:> 137Cs — 2,16 MBq 1:;(83:'_-122
90Sr — 0,019 MBq ok

Pork, 81,8 t 137Cs — 21,8
13;&:5 — 40 MBq:>1370s - 1,68 MBq — NSr-0,3
Sr - 22 MBq 20Sr - 0,004 MBq 22,1



COMPOSITION OF DAIRY AND BEEF CATTLE
RATIONS FOR DIFFERENTIATED USE OF FEED
WITH VARIOUS LEVELS OF RADIOACTIVE
CONTAMINATION

Dr. Viktor S. Averin
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Initial activity concentration of
137Cs in muscle tissue, Bg/kg

500

700

1000

1400
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Activity
concentration of
137Cs in feeding

ration, Bg/day

1000
2000
3000
1000
2000
3000
4000
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2000
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4000
S000

/
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Cleaning terms, days

no ferrocyanides
applied
7
10
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25
30
45
30
40
50
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60
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75

85
100

ferrocyanides applied

not applied
not applied
not applied
not applied
not applied
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20
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35
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45

50
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CALCULATION SOFTWARE: Dairy and Beef

Cartle Ration Composition for Differentiated

Use of Feed with Various Cs-137

Concentration Levels
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Ou-farm feed wradabdbty | Feed raticn | Resols |

Hay |Halage Siage |Striw | Concentrates | Root crops |

ommmmammvmm

Nusmber of feeage groups
Forage mm Duesmbie Pheapher, Carotin,
FoengeiSiccage 1o ;»un. RPNy Feed unas Lo - Sugee, 8 . Caleran, g o
Corm | 500000 .BW T 1 04 12 5
15 1 04 2 ) 5

Herbal 400000 180 015 s ' : 'S

Repebiboun standird fic the contentt of comum m fosd products




On-foem fred avadabdity  Feed ratico | Roruts |
Lactating cows | Koo lnrtuang (dry) cow | Spengers  Fattenng | Hedhes wnder 12 monthe | Bule 12 months | Hafers 1335 moothe | Fust-eif hoders |

@ Ratiea | (sdige det)
" Ration 1 (haylage Get)

© Ration 3 (mmeed det)

"' Wi farrocyamsdes
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© RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF RADICLOGY

210! x|
Gorned, Belarus

Egunated wre
daughter, day o

Type of
feed

Centexintes
Racok crops

Total Cs-137 in ration ]

Feod ansourt kg
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_Su:k 1
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Straw |

[Mex !

Potato

X|

1209.4 Bkjkg, Cs-137 level within the permissible limits
Calcullate
ot | ou _
Feedunes  Dgestibleprotan. g | Sugr, g Prospbor, g Carctmmg | Cadcramplosfoe  §

3
23
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| 320 &40
643 4 |690.7
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Doses of internal irradiation of 137Cs and 90Sr in view of the received admissible levels in foods, acting on
the territory of Belarus, Russia, Ukraine and the Uniform sanitary requirements of the Customs Union, mSv /

year
Poccuuckas
Pecnyo6nuka y
Pepnepauuns TaMOXXeHHbIN
PagnoHyknup Benapycb Canll YkpauHa
POY-99 aHlwuH Ccolo3
2.3.2.1078-01
Le3nn-137 0,78 1,20 0,70 0,59
CTtpoHunn-90 0,08 0,93 0,33 0,96
CULSEIDARD 0,86 213 1,03 1,55
Ao3a
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Thank you
for your kind attention!



